

Each JCI Iowa member is a part of one of 14 local chapters across the state. As a member of the local chapter, they are automatically a member of JCI Iowa, JCI USA, and JCI (International). Our members across the state are empowered leaders in building their community and lives. Our chapters focus on implementing positive change by determining community needs and providing solutions through projects, programs, and action.

## CONTACT

WEBSITE: https://jciiowa.org/

*EMAIL:* IA@jciusa.org

ADDRESS: 225 5th Ave SW Cedar Rapids, IA 52404

## **CHAPTERS**

Ames Cedar Rapids Cedar Valley Clear Lake Clinton Des Moines Dubuque Greene Mason City Nevada Primghar Quad Cities Schaller Spencer

## Outstanding Young Iowan Agreement Form

This section is to be completed by the nominee or their representative.

I attest to all the facts contained in my nomination form and give permission for the facts to be used for publication. If selected as an OYI Honoree, I understand that, barring extreme circumstances, I am required to be present for the OYI Banquet held on August 21<sup>st</sup>, 2021 in Davenport, Iowa. In the event that circumstances prevent my attendance, I must present conditions to the President of JCI Iowa for a decision on the continued eligibility for my nomination. I agree to promote the ideals of JCI Iowa for the year after receiving the award. I also agree that JCI Iowa has permission to use my name, image, and submission information in current and/or future communications and promotions of the OYI program.

Signature of Nominee or Representative:

Title (if not the nominee):

Date:

Name of Nominator:

Signature of Nominator:

Title or JCI Organization:

Date: